CITY OF

GRAND % ISLLAND

PUBLIC TRANSIT SERVICE AGREEMENT BUDGET AMENDMENT
CONTRACTOR: Senior Citizens Industries, Inc.

AMOUNT OF CONTRACT: July 1, 2021- June 30, 2022- $738,673.46
July 1, 2022- June 30, 2023- $761,863.66
July 1, 2023- June 30, 2024- $784,719.57

CONTRACT DATE: June 25, 2019

Senior Citizens Industries, Inc. (SCI) sites two (2) major reasons for their request;
overall inflation and g 46% increase in ridership during the first six (6} months of FY
2022/2023 compared to the same period last year. Per SCi ridership, alone, has
increased their average hours worked per pay period by 17%. It is also noted that fuel,
maintenance, and administrative costs have risen accordingly.

The FY 2023/2024 option will be available in the contract an a month-to-month basis.
The City of Grand Island would give Senior Citizens Industries, Inc. a minimum of 90-
day notice before the end of service provision.

July 1, 2021- June 30 2022-

Contfract Price Prior to this Change Order..........ooooveiiiii i, $739,673.48
Net Increase Resulting from Amendment No. 1............................... $ 6740464
Revised Contract Price Including this Amendment................cocoevvunnn. $807,078.10
July 1, 2022- June 30, 2023-

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order...........coocoviiii i) $ 761,863.66

Net Increase Resulting from Amendment No. 1........cooiiiii il 3 174,108.61

Net increase Resulting from Amendment No. 2..............ccocovvvunvnnn. . $ 295,885.00
Revised Contract Price Including this Amendment........................... $1,231,857.27
July 1, 2023- June 30, 2024-

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order. ..o $ 784,719.57

Net Increase Resulting from Amendment No. 1...........c.c.cooooiiil. $ 0.00

Net Increase Resulting from AmendmentNo. 2...............cocoiiiinn.. $ 719,971.43

Revised Confract Price Including this Amendment........................... $1,504,691.00




The Above Change Order Accepted:

Senior Citizens Industries, Inc.

BYW Date _€ /7 2\023

Approval Recommended:

By %42—7/” Date f"zﬂ’}g

K"lth Kurz F'E’Inter)wp'ubhc Works Director/City Englneer

Approved for the City of Grand Island, Nebraska

By %ff?‘Q/QM Date 7'/’7/5/215/(_, A0 2023
f Mayor

Attest
City Clerk

Nonhof
Assistant City Attorn

2|Page

City of Grand Island | Budget Amendment No.

2

Public Transit Service Agreement



